

राष्ट्रीय फैशन टेक्नोलॉजी संसथान वस्त मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार सिडको,इलेक्ट्रॉनिक काम्प्लेक्स रंगरेट श्रीनगर 191132,जम्मू कश्मीर **National Institute of Fashion Technology** Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India SIDCO Electronic Complex Rangreth, Srinagar-191132 J&K

16444/NIFT/Sgr/Admin/Hostel/Circular/2019/1412

Date: 03-03-2022

Order

Pursuant to the approval of the Competent Authority, Hostel Committee is constituted as follows:

S.No	Name of the Committee & Designation	Contact Details:
1	Mr. Sandeep Sachan, Joint Director (Chairperson)	jointdirector.srinagar@nift.ac.in +91- 7018105887
2	Ms. Swati Thakur, SDAC	<u>sdac.srinagar@nift.ac.in</u> +91- 9873078280
3	Mr. Vishal Kumar, I/c Assistant Warden (Male) Ms. Ruby Jan, I/c Assistant Warden (Female)	+91-8899762035 +91-9596251967 hostels.srinagar@nift.ac.in
4	Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Consultant	+91-7006033718 consultant.srinagar@nift.ac.in
5	Dr. Yaseer Ahmad Mir, Assistant Professor Ms. Gulistaan, Assistant Professor	+91-9906503009 yaseerahmad.mir@nift.ac.in +91-9310461643 gulistaan.siddiqui@nift.ac.in

- 1. The Committee shall conduct surprise checks in the hostel/s randomly and shall submit a compliance report to the Joint Director for onward submission to Campus Director.
- 2. The Committee shall conduct surprise visits to the Campus canteen/ Mess and shall submit a compliance report to the Joint Director for onward submission to Campus Director.
- 3. The Committee shall enquire into any actions on the part of the students, which can be construed as misbehaviour or misconduct, which disturbs the decorum of the hostels.
- 4. Students can contact the Chairperson/ any member of the Hostel Committee for any of their grievance/ complaint.

By Order/-

Joint Director

NIFT Srinagar



Copy to:

- 1) All the above mentioned concerned.
- 2) IT (I/c) for circulation to the students.
- 3) File.